

BIDDERS NEED NOT RETURN THE ENTIRE PROPOSAL

Project Name:

Resurfacing of Various Streets

Project Number:

<u>20-2</u>

Location:

Village of Oak Park, Illinois - Various Locations

Submitted to the President and Board of Trustees

By: Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.

Contractor's Name

P.O. Box 831

Address

Huntley, IL 60142

City

RETURN WITH BID



П

Proposal

Proposal of	osal of Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.							
	P.O.	Box	831,	Huntley,	Il	60142		
for the Resu	rfacino	of Var	rious St	reets Projec	1 20-2	ac noted h	oroin and needs	responding to the second secon

ious Streets . Project 20-2 as noted herein and perform all appurtenant work thereto.

- 1. The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by the Engineering Division of the Village of Oak Park, 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois on August 20, 2020
- 2. The specifications referred to herein are those prepared by the Department of Transportation and designated as 2016 "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" and the "Supplemental Specifications" there to, the "Standard Specifications for Water and Sewer Construction in Illinois", and the "Manual for Uniform Traffic Control Devices", adopted and in effect on the date of invitation of bids.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to accept, as part of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions indicated on the "Check Sheet for Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" contained in this proposal.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to complete Project work except parkway restoration and punch list before the date of November 30 for AUSTIN AVE, and November 13 for all other sites, unless additional time is granted in accordance with the specifications.
- 5. Accompanying this proposal is either a bid bond on the Village Bond form or a proposal guaranty check, complying with the specifications, made payable to the Village of Oak Park. The amount of the check is Five Percent Bid Bond (\$ 5%
- 6. If this proposal is accepted and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and contract bond as required, it is hereby agreed that the Bid Bond or check shall be forfeited to the awarding authority.
- Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
- 8. The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the results of unit price multiplied by the quantity.
- 9. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- 10. A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.
- 11. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The

- undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- 12. This Contract is subject to "An act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics, and other workers employed in any public works by the State, County, City or any other public body or any political subdivision or by anyone under contract for public works". (see Special Provision for details).

Special Note: The Prevailing Wage Act / Federal Requirements require maintaining and submitting Certified Payroll records <u>monthly</u> for all entities working on this project.

13. Proposal Guaranty Check:

Attach Cashier's Check or Certified Check Here

In the event that one proposal guaranty check is intended to cover two or more proposals, the amount must be equal to the sum of the proposal guaranties that would be required for each individual proposal.

If the proposal guaranty check is placed in another proposal; state below where it can be found.

The proposal guaranty check will be found in the proposal for: Village of Oak Park

Project 20-2 Resurfacing of Various Streets

14. The undersigned submits herewith this schedule of prices covering the work to be performed under this contract:

RETURN WITH BID



III

Village of Oak Park, IL Proposal Bid Bond

VVE_Schroeder Aspnart Services, Inc.	
as PRINCIPAL, and	d Hudson Insurance Company
are held and firmly bound unto the Village of Oak Park, I the total bid price, or for the amount specified in Article 1 Construction" in effect on the date of invitation for bids. V successors, and assigns, jointly to pay to the VOP this su	as SURETY, IL (hereafter referred to as "VOP") in the penal sum of 5% of 102.09 of the "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge We bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, um under the conditions of this instrument.
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OF a written proposal to the VOP acting through its awarding above section.	BLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said PRINCIPAL is submitting g authority for the construction of the work designated as the
THERFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract and designated section and the PRINCIPAL shall within fiftee surety guaranteeing the faithful performance of the work, as provided in the "Standard Specifications for Road and Specifications, then this obligation shall become void; other standard specifications.	en (15) days after award enter into a formal contract, furnish, and furnish evidence of the required insurance coverage, all
edding in section in the preceding baragraph, then the	s failed to enter into a formal contract in compliance with any the VOP acting through its awarding authority shall out above, together with all court costs, all attorney fees, and
Topoda Comecis tris	ne said SURETY have caused this instrument to be signed by
day of September	A.D. 20 <u>20</u>
Chroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	NCIPAL
By: Rona (d Sylved President	(Company Name) (Signature & Title) company names, and authorized signatures of each contractor must
e affixed.)	ionipary names, and authorized signatures of each contractor must
SUI Hudson Insurance Company	RETY Sc.): Mull
Name of Surety)	(Signature of Attorney-in-Fact) James I. Moore
TATE OF ILLINOIS, OUNTY OF	, a Notary Public in and for said county, do hereby certify
Insert names of individuals signing on behalf no are each personally known to me to be the same persons wit	of PRINCIPAL & SURETY.) hose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument on behalf of
Given under my hand and notary seal this3rd	day of September A.D. 20
Improper execution of this form (i.e. missing signatures or seals or incomplete certification) will result in bid being declared irregular. If bid bond is used in lieu of proposal guaranty check, it must be on this form and must be submitted with bid.	My commission expiresO5/05/2023
it must be on this form and must be submitted with bid.	Notary Public GRACIELA CASAUS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0605

Bond No. Bid Bond



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

James I. Moore of the State of IL

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York, New York, each of execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bonds and undertakings give aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulation bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of t (\$10,000,000.00).	en for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as its relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of Ten Million Dollars
Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has said of December 20 17 at New Y	caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly
(Colfidence Scale)	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
	101
Attest Wa Wille S	By Mill Pal
Dina Daskalakis Corporate Secretary	Michael P. Cifone
·	Senior Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK. COUNTY OF NEW YORK. SS.	
aspending and that he is a period wice resident of HODSOM INSURANCE COM	nally came Michael P Cifone to me known, who being by me duly swom did PANY, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument, such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said
that he knows the seal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is s Corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order. (Notarial Seal) STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	ANN M. MURPHY Notary Public State of New York No. 01MU606753 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 10, 2021
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct or Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, am "RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Send discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys in fact of	for the purpose of carriers on this Company's marks built have the authority and
recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company's surety his reserved.	deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and
regarding undertakings so made; and FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Con of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, rec	nnany and the Company's seed may be officed by feed-villed
thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether hereto signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and manually affixed."	IfOre or hereafter, home homely adented by the O
THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct conv of Power of	F Attorney is mad by said Commons and a Cata and all and a Cata an
Power of Attorney is now in force.	I furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said
Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this	3th day of September , 2020 .
(Corporate seal) SEAL 1918	By Una Daslos
	Dina Daskalakis, Secretary

RETURN WITH BID



IV

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS

- A. The undersigned hereby certifies that said vendor is not barred from bidding on the aforementioned contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park - Village Code relating to "Bidding Requirements".
- B. The individual or entity making the foregoing proposal of bid certifies that he/she is not barred from contracting with the Village of Oak Park because of any delinquency in the payment of any tax administrated by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or entity is contesting, in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate revenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. The individual or entity making the proposal or bid understands that making a false statement regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A misdemeanor and, in addition, voids the contract and allows the Municipality to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the Contract in Civil action.
- C. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois and the Village of Oak Park, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- D. The undersigned firm certifies that it is in compliance with House Bill 3337 which creates a Drug Free Workplace Act for Illinois with an effective date of January 1, 1992.

Organization Name Self-Real - Recorporation) 1997 By: Authorized Signature P.O. Box 831, Huntley, IL 60142 Address 815/923-4380 Telephone
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of September, 2020.
In the State of Illinois My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Apr 03, 2021
(Complete Applicable Paragraph Below)
(a) Corporation The Vendor is a corporation, which operates under the legal name of Schroeder Asphalt Services. Inc.
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. and is organized and existing under the laws of the State ofIllinois
The full names of its Officers are:

President Ronald Schroeder

Treasurer Ronald Schroeder

Secretary Grace Foss

The corporation does have a corporate seal. (In the event that their proposal is executed by a person other than the President, attach hereto a certified copy of that section of Corporate By-Laws or other authorization by the Corporation that permits the person to execute the offer for the corporation.)

igned: and / or Company Officer Inforovide the Name, Social Sectors of Company Owner and /	Sole Proprietor formation: urity Number, Drivers License Number and State or Officers.
and / or Company Officer Information	Sole Proprietor formation: urity Number, Drivers License Number and State
igned:	Sole Proprietor
gned:	
the county of	
hich name is registered with t	the office of
trade name, said trade name	e is,
	If the Vendor is operating unde
Sole Proprietor The Vendor is a Sole Proprieto	
	in the county of
	, which name is registered with
he partnership does busines	

IV

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Schroeder Asph	alt	Services	, Inc.	_, as part of its proposal on a contract	for
(name	of con	tractor)			101
2 <u>0-2 Resurfacin</u>	g of	Various	Streets	to the Village of Oak Park, hereby	
(general description	on of it	em(s) proposa	al on)	_ sale smage of carriary noroby	

certifies that said contractor is not barred from proposing on the aforementioned contract as a result of a violation to either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park Village Code relating to "Proposing Requirements".

By: /Ronald Schroeder /President (Authorized Agent of Contractor)

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 3rd day of

September .20 20

IENNIFER GRIEBEL

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 03, 2021

IV

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION (cont.)

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. , as part of its proposal on a contract for (name of contractor)

20-2 Resurfacing of Various Streets to the Village of Oak Park, hereby (general description of item(s) proposal on)

certifies that said contractor is in compliance with House Bill 3337 which creates a Drug Free Workplace Act for Illinois with an effective date of January 1, 1992.

/Ronald Schroeder /President

(Authorized Agent of Contractor)

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 3rd day of

September .2020

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 03, 2021

TAX COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

Ronald Schroeder	, being first duly sworn, deposes	and
says: that he/she isPresi		of
	(partner, officer, owner, etc.)	r.
Schroeder Asphalt Service	es, Inc.	
(contractor)		
certifies that he/she is not to Oak Park because of any condition administered by the Departmentity is contesting, in acconthe appropriate revenue actax. The individual or entity understands that making a taxes is a Class A Misdeme	king the foregoing proposal or proposal barred from contracting with the Village of delinquency in the payment of any tax the total from the payment of any tax the total from the procedures established by et, liability for the tax or the amount of the y making the proposal or proposal false statement regarding delinquency in eanor and, in addition, voids the contract to recover all amounts paid to the individual in civil action.	
	Rand Seleviel	
	(Name of Contractor if the Contractor is an Inc (Name of Partner if the Contractor is a Partner	dividual)
((Name of Officer if the Contractor is a Corpora	ition)
The above statement must	be subscribed and sworn to before a notary pւ	ıblic.
Subscribed and sworn to this 3r	d day of <u>September</u> , 20 20.	
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 03, 202		

VI

FAIR EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

NOTE: Their affidavit must be executed and submitted with the signed proposal form. No proposals can be accepted by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oak Park unless said affidavit is submitted concurrently with the proposal.

Ronald Schroeder , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that
(name of person making the Affidavit)
President of Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. and that he/she (Name of Company)
has the authority to make the following affidavit; that he/she has the knowledge of the
Village of Oak Park Ordinance relating to Fair Employment Practices and knows and
understands the contents thereof; that he/she certifies hereby that Schroeder Asphal to (Name of
Services, Inc. is an "Equal Opportunity Employer" as defined by Section 2000 company)
(E) of Chapter 21, Title 42 of the United States Code Annotated and Federal
Executive Orders #11246 and #11375 which are incorporated herein by reference.
Randfellund
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this <u>3rd</u> day of
JENNIFERGRIEBEL OFFICIALSEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 03, 2021
RETURN THIS PAGE WITH BID

VII

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK E.E.O. REPORT

Please fill out the form completely. Failure to respond truthfully to any questions on their form, or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of proposal. An incomplete form will disqualify your proposal. For assistance in completing this form, contact Village Engineer Bill McKenna at (708) 358-5722.

1.	Vendor Name	: Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.
2.	Check here if	your firm is:
		MBE
		WBE
		DBE
	_X	Non-MBE/WBE
*Note	if your firm is a	Our company is a PBE and a SDVOSB Veteran Company n M/WBE please fill out the attached affidavit (copies of all
certifi	cation letters m	ust be included)
3.	What is the siz	e of the firm's current stable work force?
	<u>70</u>	lumber of full-time employees
		lumber of part-time employees
4.	Similar informa	ation will be <u>requested of all subcontractors working on their</u> be furnished to the low responsible bidder or contractor with the

RETURN THIS PAGE WITH BID

notice of contract award, and these forms must be completed and submitted to the

Village before the execution of the contract by the Village.

CMS

July 23, 2019

Ronald Schroeder Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831, Huntley, IL 60142 11022 S. Grant Hwy., Marengo, IL 60152 (physical) Huntley, IL 60142

Dear Business Owner:

Re: NCA Certification Approval Persons with Disability Business Enterprise (PBE) Certification Term Expires: September 16, 2020

Congratulations! After reviewing the No-Change Affidavit (NCA) information you s Enterprise Program (BEP) for Minorities, Females and Persons with Disabilities.

This certification is in effect with the State of Illinois until the date specified above the Program.

Your firm's name will appear in the State's Directory as a certified vendor with the

NIGP 75610: ASPHALT DISTRIBUTORS, LEVEL NIGP 91238: CONSTRUCTION SEI

NIG

NIGP 91484: TRADE SERV NIGP 96154: MILLING SERVICES

Also, please be advised that this certification does not guarantee that you will recregister with each of the Procurement Bulletins listed so that you are notified of up receive notifications; you must also register with the Procurement Bulletins.

Thank you for your participation in the BEP. We welcome your participation and w

Sincerely.

Carlos Gutiérrez Certification Manager

Business Enterprise Program

July 23, 2019

Ronald Schroeder Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831, Huntley, IL 60142 11022 S. Grant Hwy., Marengo, IL 60152 (physical) Huntley, IL 60142

Dear Business Owner:

Re: NCA Certification Approval Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) Certification Term Expires: September 16, 2020

Congratulations! After reviewing the No-Change Affidavit (NCA) information you supplied, we are pleased to inform you that your firm has been granted continued certification under the Veteran Business Program (VBP).

This certification is in effect with the State of Illinois until the date specified above.

Your firm's name will appear in the State's Directory as a certified vendor with the VBP in the specialty area(s) of:

NIGP 75510: ASPHALT DISTRIBUTORS, LEVELERS, MIXERS, CRACK SEALING EQUIPMENT, ETC. (SEE 755-40 FOR TOOLS)

NIGP 91238: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, HAZARDOUS WASTE, INCLUDING SITE MANAGEMENT NIGP 91244: EXCAVATION SERVICES

NIGP 91484: TRADE SERVICES, CONSTRUCTION, (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)
NIGP 96154: MILLING SERVICES: ASPHALT, GRAIN, COTTONSEED, VEGETABLE, WOOD, ETC.
NIGP 96839: EXCAVATING

Your firm will only show up in the datebase of BEP=certified vendors under the NIGP codes listed above, so PLEASE REVIEW THE LIST CAREFULLY TO ENSURE THAT ALL RELEVANT NIGP CODES ARE INCLUDED.

Also, please be advised that this certification does not guarantee that you will receive a State contract. Please visit the Vendor Registration page on www.opportunities.illinois.gov and be sure to register with each of the Procurement Bulletins listed so that you are notified of upcoming solicitations in your NIGP codes. Certification with the Business Enterprise Program does not ensure you receive notifications; you msst also register with the Procurement Bulletins.

Thank you for your participation in the VBP. We welcome your participation and wish you continued success.

Sincerely,

Carlos Gutiérrez Certification Manager Veteran Business Program

Total Minorities (Title or Officer) This completed and notarized report must accompany your bid. It should be attached to your Affidavit of Compliance. Failure to include it with your of schroeder Asphalt Sevices, Inc. and that the above EEO Report information is true and accurate and is submitted with the intent that it 20 21 0 ဖ 32 Islander Asian & Pacific being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the President American Indian & Alaskan Native 20 20 Females Hispanic N 2 An EEO-1 Report may be submitted in lieu of this report. Black September Asian & Pacific Islander VILLAGE OF OAK PARK American Indian & Alaskan Native VII (Continued) **EEO REPORT** day of 9/3/2020 Males (Date) Hispanic വ 13 30 9 3rd Black be relied upon. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Vendor Name Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Total Females 12 40 വ \vdash Ŋ 0 bid will be disqualify you from consideration. Total Males 30 75 28 m (Name of Person Making Affidavit) Total Employees 75 35 70 α Ronald Schroeder (Signature Total Employees Professionals operators Service Workers Drivers Mud Management Trainees Officials & Managers Job Categories Office & Clerical Sales Workers Technicians Semi-Skilled Apprentices Laborers TOTAL

SCHEDULE C:

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK LETTER OF INTENT FROM MBE /WBE TO PERFORM AS A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND/OR CONSULTANT

M/WBE Firm: Velasco Enterprises Inc Contract #: 20-2	
Address:227 W Grand Lake BlvdCity/State/Zip:West Chicago, IL., 60185	
Contact Person:Juan VelascoPhone:630-293-5768Fax: _630-293-5812	
Certification Expiration Date:08/15/2023Race/Gender:Hispanic / Male	
Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the performance of this contract to another firm? [X] No [] Yes – Please attach explanation. Proposed Subcontractor:	
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following Commodities and or Services for the above named Project/Contract:	
Trucking Services	
Indicate the <u>Total Dollar Amount</u> , the <u>Percentage</u> , and the <u>Terms of Payment</u> for the above-described Commodities/Services:	
(If more space is needed to fully describe the M/WBE Firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets.) Prime Bidder/Proposer declares and affirms that the facts and representations set forth herein are true and correct and no material facts have been omitted. Signature (M/WBE) Signature (Prime Bidder/Proposer) Print Name	
Velasco Enterprises Inc. & Knieder Hapkel & Services In	<mark></mark> ጉር
Firm Name Firm Name / / / / O	
Date	
Subscribed and sworn before me this	
My Commission expires on November, 16 5033 MARIBEL V ARREDONDO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOW 18	NOIS



DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

CITY OF CHICAGO

AHG 2 8 2018

Juan Velesco Velasco Enterprises Inc. 168 Irving Park Road, Suite 103 Wood Dale, IL 60191

Dear Juan Velesco:

We are pleased to inform you that Velasco Enterprises Inc. has been recertified as a Minority-Owned Business Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This MBE certification is valid until 08/15/2023; however your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary data.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 08/15/2019, 08/15/2020, 08/15/2021 and 08/15/2022. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Afficiavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 08/16/2023. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 08/15/2023.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Fallure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note - you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as a MBE if you fail to:

- File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;
- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;

- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change;
- File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral org, or

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Certified Firms in the specialty area(s) of:

NAICS Code(s):

484220 - Dump truciding (e.g., gravel, sand, top soil)

484220 - Gravel hauling, local

484220 - Sand hauling, local

484220 - Top-soil hauling, local

484220 - Flatbed Trucking, Local

561790 - Parking lot cleaning (e.g., power sweeping, washing) services

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward Minority-Owned Business Enterprise goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise, Veteran-Owned Business Enterprise and Business Enterprise Owned or Operated by People with

Sincerely,

Rich Buller

First Deputy Procurement Officer

RADO

RB/m

SCHEDULE C:

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK LETTER OF INTENT FROM MBE /WBE TO PERFORM AS A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND/OR CONSULTANT

M/WBE Firm:Carrera Concrete Construction, Inc.	Contract #: 20-2
Address: 1395 Louis Ave C	city/State/Zip: Elk Grove Village/IL/60007
Contact Person: Adrian Carrera Pho	one: 847-290-3900 Fax: 847-290-3901
Certification Expiration Date: 8/15/2021	Race/Gender: Hispanic/Male
Will the MWBE firm be subcontracting any [✓] No [] Yes – Please attach explanation Proposed Subcontractor:	of the performance of this contract to another firm?
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to pro the above named Project/Contract: Please see attached	ovide the following Commodities and or Services for
Indicate the Total Dollar Amount, the Peredescribed Commodities/Services: \$146,588.75, 100%, Per project specifications.	centage, and the Terms of Payment for the above-
payment schedule, attach additional sheets Prime Bidder/Proposer declares and affirms are true and correct and no material facts here.	s that the facts and representations set forth herein have been omitted. Corp Seductar
Signature (M/WBE) JOSE P. CARRERA / PRESIDENT	Signature (Prime Bidder/Proposer)
Print Name Carrera Concrete Construction, Inc.	Print Name Scriveder Aspult Service, In
Firm Name 9/2/2020	Firm Name/3/20
Date	Date
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of <u>SEP,</u> 20 <u>20,</u>
Signoture of Noton, Dublic	(SEAL)
Signature of Notary Public My Commission expires on $8-19-2$	23
RETURN T	THIS PAGE WITH BID

OFFICIAL SEAL
PEDRO A CARRERA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/19/2023



DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES CITY OF CHICAGO

'AUG 26 2016

Jose P. Carrera Carrera Concrete Construction, Inc. 1395 Louis Ave. Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Dear Jose P. Carrera:

We are pleased to inform you that Carrera Concrete Construction, Inc. has been certified as a Minority-Owned Business Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This MBE certification is valid until 8/15/2021; however your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change AffidavIt 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 8/15/2017, 8/15/2018, 8/15/2019, and 8/15/2020. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 8/15/2021. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 6/15/2021.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note – you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as a MBE if you fail to:

File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;



- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;
- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such
- File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

NAICS Code(s):

- Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk) 237310
- 237310 - Curbs and street gutters, highway, road and street, construction
- 237310 - Pavement, highway, road, street, bridge or airport runway, construction
- 237310 - Sidewalk, public, construction
- 238110 - Concrete pouring
- 238990 Concrete paving, residential and commercial driveway and parking
- 238990 - Curb and gutter construction, residential and commercial driveway and parking area, concrete

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward Minority-Owned Business Enterprise goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is selfperformed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) Program.

Sincerely,

Richard Butler

First Deputy Procurement Officer

RB/nw



SCHEDULE C:

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK LETTER OF INTENT FROM MBE /WBE TO PERFORM AS A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND/OR CONSULTANT

M/WBE Firm: Hawk Enterprises, Inc.	Contract #: Village of	Oak Park
Address: 1850 E North St	City/State/Zip: Crown Point	; IN 46307
Contact Person: Johanna Plank Pho	one: 219-662-8090	Fax: 219-662-8093
Certification Expiration Date: 7/31/2022	Race/Gender	T: White
Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any No [] Yes − Please attach explanation Proposed Subcontractor:	of the performance of n.	this contract to another firm?
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to protect above named Project/Contract: Defector Coop 5	ovide the following Cor	nmodities and or Services for
Indicate the <u>Total Dollar Amount</u> , the <u>Perdescribed Commodities/Services:</u>	centage, and the <u>Term</u>	ns of Payment for the above-
(If more space is needed to fully describe the payment schedule, attach additional sheets	s.)	
Prime Bidder/Proposer declares and affirms are true and correct and no material facts h	s that the facts and rep lave been omitted.	resentations set forth herein
Johanna Hank Ken	Grace G. T.	In (Con Secretary)
Signature (M/WBE) Johanna Plank	Signature (Prime Bid	der/Proposer
Print Name Hawk Enterprises, Inc.	Print Name	Asplet 8 mices the
Firm Name 9/3/2020	Firm Name 9/3/20	
Date	Date	
Subscribed and sworn before me this3rd	d day of Septembe	er , 20 <u>20 , </u>
120	(SEALS	GREGORY PAUL NEULIEB
Signature of Notary Public	* (HBIME)	LaPorte County Commission # 674263 My Commission Expires
My Commission expires on 10/14/23	S. S. S. William	October 14, 2023

SCHEDULE D: VILLAGE OF OAK PARK M/WBE PARTICIPATION AFFIDAVIT

Contract #: 20-2 Resurfacing of Various S	Streets Contract Value: \$ 57, 344.50			
Contact Person: Size foss Phone	e: 815/923-4380 Fax: 815/923-4389			
Description of Commodities/Services to be pr	rovided by the Bidder/Proposer on this Contract:			
Any questions regarding compliance with the	se requirements should be directed to:			
Finance Department The Village of Oak Park, 123 Madison Street, PHONE: 708.358.5460, FAX: 708.358.5105.	Oak Park, Illinois 60302			
I, Ronald Schroeder	(maintenance)			
to comply with and be bound by the provision detailed M/WBE Participation Plan with and a the submissions of this bid/proposal; that the bidder/proposer responsiveness and responsicentract; that heirs, executors, and administraclaiming by or through the bidder/proposer incompanies, or sureties are bound by to the best of my knowledge, information and	t the time and place of M/WBE Participation Plan is an element of			
1. 01. 0.				
() aure follreed	Ronald Schroeder			
Signed'	Name and Title (Print)			
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	P.O. Box 831			
Firm Name (Print)	Firm Address (Print)			
815/923-4380 815/923-4389 Phone Fax	Huntley, IL 60142 City/State/Zip			
Signature of Notary Public				
(SEAL)				
OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER GRAVES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS RETURN T	HIS PAGE WITH BID			

SCHEDULE D: M/WBE PARTICIPATION AFFIDAVIT

M/WBE firms may participate in the performance of this contract, either DIRECTLY or INDIRECTLY, as:

Prime Bidders/Proposers; Joint Venture Partners; Subcontractors; and/or Suppliers.

Name of M/WBE Firm: Velasco Ateprises the Race / Gender: Hispanie / M
Address: 227 W. Grand Lake Blvd
City/State/Zip: West Chicago It
Telephone No.: 630-293-5768 Fax: 630-293-5812
Contact Person: Van Velasto
Dollar Amount: \$35,000. Schedule C attached? Yes [] No
Description of Commodity/Service:
Trickery
Name of M/WBE Firm: Carrera Consulte Race / Gender: Hispanic/Male
Address: 139 Clavic Au
City/State/Zip: ETK Grave Village, DZ 60007 Telephone No.: 947-290-3900 Fax: 917-290-3901
Telephone No.: 947-290-3900 Fax: 017-290-3901
Contact Person: All an Carrera
Dollar Amount: \$146,588.75 25% Schedule C attached? [7] Yes [] No
Description of Commodity/Service:
Concrete
Name of M/WBE Firm: Auck Phlemses Race / Gender: /// it // ///
The state of the s
Address: 1850 East North City/State/Zip: Court To 1 (12.2)
7650 7
Contact Person: 29 - 662-8093
Contact Person: Johanna Plank Dollar Amount: \$2900.00 1/2 % Schedule C attached? [] Yes [] No
Description of Commodity/Service:
Description of Commodity/Service: Defletor Loops
Total MBE \$ \(81.588.75 \) \(\frac{31}{\} \%
Total WBE \$ 2900.00 %
Grand Total MBE \$ (\$1,588.75 %) Grand Total WBE \$ 900.00

SCHEDULE D: M/WBE PARTICIPATION AFFIDAVIT

 $\mbox{M/WBE}$ firms may participate in the performance of this contract, either DIRECTLY or INDIRECTLY, as:

Prime Bidders/Proposers; Joint Venture Partners; Subcontractors; and/or Suppliers.

Name of M/WBE Firm: Sch	roeder ASPA	alt	Race / Ge	ender: Ma	12	Whix	
Address: P.O. Box 8				5,74,62			
City/State/Zip:		6014	سد/				
Telephone No.: 815-923-4380 Fax: 85.923-4389							
Contact Person: Grace Foss							
Dollar Amount: \$	%	Sch	nedule C at	tached? 🕅	Yes	YNo	
Description of Commodity/Ser	vice:				,		
Asphalt, 60							
Name of M/WBE Firm:			Race / Ge	nder:			
Address:							
City/State/Zip:							
Telephone No.:	Fax:						
Contact Person:							
Dollar Amount: \$	% Schedule C attached? [] Yes [] No						
Description of Commodity/Service:							
Name of M/WBE Firm:	Race / Gender:						
Address:							
City/State/Zip:							
Telephone No.:	Fax:						
Contact Person:							
Dollar Amount: \$	%	Sch	edule C att	ached?[]	Yes [] No	
Description of Commodity/Serv	rice:						
Total MBE \$						%	
Total WBE \$						<u></u> %	
Grand Total MBE \$ Grand Total WBE \$		-				%	
Ψ		80					

CMS

July 23, 2019

Ronald Schroeder Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831, Huntley, IL 60142 11022 S. Grant Hwy., Marengo, IL 60152 (physical) Huntley, IL 60142

Dear Business Owner:

Re: NCA Certification Approval Persons with Disability Business Enterprise (PBE) Certification Term Expires: September 16, 2020

Congratulations! After reviewing the No-Change Affidavit (NCA) information you s Enterprise Program (BEP) for Minorities, Females and Persons with Disabilities.

This certification is in effect with the State of Illinois until the date specified above the Program.

Your firm's name will appear in the State's Directory as a certified vendor with the

NIGP 75510: ASPHALT DISTRIBUTORS, LEVEL NIGP 91238: CONSTRUCTION SEF

NIG

NIGP 91484: TRADE SERV NIGP 96154: MILLING SERVICES

Also, please be advised that this certification does not guarantee that you will recregister with each of the Procurement Bulletins listed so that you are notified of up receive notifications; you must also register with the Procurement Bulletins.

Thank you for your participation in the BEP. We welcome your participation and w

Sincerely.

Carlos Gutiérrez Certification Manager

Business Enterprise Program

Janel L. Forde Acting Director

July 23, 2019

Ronald Schroeder Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831, Huntley, IL 60142 11022 S. Grant Hwy., Marengo, IL 60152 (physical) Huntley, IL 60142

Dear Business Owner:

Re: NCA Certification Approval Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) Certification Term Expires: September 16, 2020

Congratulations! After reviewing the No-Change Affidavit (NCA) information you supplied, we are pleased to inform you that your firm has been granted continued certification under the Veteran Business Program (VBP).

This certification is in effect with the State of Illinois until the date specified above.

Your firm's name will appear in the State's Directory as a certified vendor with the VBP in the specialty area(s) of:

NIGP 75510: ASPHALT DISTRIBUTORS, LEVELERS, MIXERS, CRACK SEALING EQUIPMENT, ETC. (SEE 755-40 FOR TOOLS)

NIGP 91238: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, HAZARDOUS WASTE, INCLUDING SITE MANAGEMENT NIGP 91244: EXCAVATION SERVICES

NIGP 91484: TRADE SERVICES, CONSTRUCTION, (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED) NIGP 96154: MILLING SERVICES: ASPHALT, GRAIN, COTTONSEED, VEGETABLE, WOOD, ETC. **NIGP 96839: EXCAVATING**

Your firm will only show up in the datebase of BEP=certified vendors under the NIGP codes listed above, so PLEASE REVIEW THE LIST CAREFULLY TO ENSURE THAT ALL RELEVANT NIGP CODES ARE INCLUDED.

Also, please be advised that this certification does not guarantee that you will receive a State contract. Please visit the Vendor Registration page on www.opportunities.illinois.gov and be sure to register with each of the Procurement Bulletins listed so that you are notified of upcoming solicitations in your NIGP codes. Certification with the Business Enterprise Program does not ensure you receive notifications; you msst also register with the Procurement Bulletins.

Thank you for your participation in the VBP. We welcome your participation and wish you continued success.

Sincerely,

Carlos Gutiérrez Certification Manager

Veteran Business Program

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing statements are true and correct and include all material information necessary to identify and explain the terms and operations of our joint venture and the intended participation of each partner in the undertaking. Further, the undersigned covenants and agrees to provide to the Village of Oak Park current, complete and accurate information regarding actual joint venture work and the payment therefore, and any proposed changes in any provision of the joint venture agreement, and to permit the audit and examination of the books, records and files of the joint venture, or those of each partner relevant to the joint venture by authorized representatives of the Village of Oak Park.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract which may be awarded and for initiating action under federal and state laws concerning false statements.

Note: If after filing this Schedule B and before the completion of the joint venture's work on the project, there is any change in the information submitted, the joint venture must submit a revised version of this document to the Village of Oak Park either directly, or through the prime contractor if the joint venture is a subcontractor.

Name of MBE/WBE Partner Firm	(MPENINE -				
Name of MBE/WBE Partner Firm	Name of non-MBE/WBE Partner Firm Signature of Affiant				
Signature of Affiant					
Name and Title of Affiant	Name and Title of Affiant				
Date	Date				
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 2020_, the above signed				
officers					
(names of a	affiants)				
personally appeared and, known to me are acknowledged that they executed the same therein contained.	e the persons described in the foregoing Affidavit, e in the capacity therein stated and for the purpose				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal.				
Signature of Notary Public					
Commission Expires:	(SEAL)				

ADDENDUM NO. 1

September 1, 2020

Street Resurfacing

PROJECT NO. 20-2

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BID DATE: 1:00 PM, SEPTEMBER 3, 2020

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and amends the original documents, the Plans and Special Provisions. Where any part of the contract documents is amended, the unaltered provisions are to remain in effect.

- 1. Contract > page 3 > Bidders Instructions > ADD NEW bullet point #7 at bottom of page:
 - MOVE text "This project is financed with local Village fund and federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds and thus is subject to all federal rules, regulations and guidelines, including Davis-Bacon and Related Acts, Section 3, and Equal Opportunity requirements." from top of page to newly created bullet point.
- 2. Contract > page 3 > Bidders Instructions > ADD NEW bullet point #8 at bottom of page and include new text below:
 - ADD text "Phasing of Contract: There are two separate phases of the contract – the Non-Federally funded phase (Phase I) and the Federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Phase (Phase II):
 - ADD text "The Contractor shall pay not less than the general prevailing rate of hourly wages for work of a similar character on public works in Cook County, Illinois, and not less than the general prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, to all laborers, workers, and mechanics, employed on this project for Phase I. The Contractor shall comply with the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act for Phase I work."
 - > ADD text "Phase II of the project shall include only the work at the ADA corners on the following roads: Pleasant St Kenilworth Ave to Grove Ave, Pleasant St Taylor Ave to Humphrey Ave, Euclid Ave At Augusta St, Greenfield St At Linden Ave, and East Ave At Iowa Ave, The Contractor shall track all labor and materials for the CDBG funded work in Phase II separately from the non-federally funded work in Phase I. The Contractor shall follow all Federal rules, regulations and guidelines when working on Phase II of the project, including Davis Bacon and Related Acts."
 - ADD text "Please note that all contractors awarded the contract (and their subcontractors) will receive no payouts from the village until documents submitted have been reviewed and approved and all federal requirements have been met."
- 3. Project Manual Specs> page 226, text "This work may require applying for CDOT permit or using existing permit issued for Cerniglia Company" changed due to additional information required:

- > REPLACE text with "This work shall require acquiring a CDOT public way permit and coordinating with Cerniglia Company in regards to the water main project they are working on within the same limits."
- ADD text "Contractor shall have an approved work license on file with the City of Chicago or be able to acquire prior to starting work on Austin Blvd." after the replaced text.
- 4. Project Manual Specs> page 226, add CDOT contact information below "Contact: Louis D. Napolitano / Cerniglia Co. 708-343-8586":
 - > ADD text "To begin the permit application process please contact CDOT's permitting office:
 - CDOT Permitting Office Contact: Anikia Tillery at Anikia.Tillery@cityofchicago.org

ADDENDUM NO. 2

September 2, 2020

Street Resurfacing

PROJECT NO. 20-2

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BID DATE: 1:00 PM, SEPTEMBER 3, 2020

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and amends the original documents, the Plans and Special Provisions. Where any part of the contract documents is amended, the unaltered provisions are to remain in effect.

- 1. Project Manual Specs> page 226, additional information required relating to the sentence ending in "within the same limits.", which was added in Addendum No. 1.
- ADD text "Cerniglia anticipates finishing their water main project on Austin Blvd between Lake St and Chicago Ave in mid-October. It is anticipated that Cerniglia will allow certain phases of the resurfacing project to start prior to this date. The contractor has the option to select their own traffic control company, but coordination is required between the two parties to ensure no lapse in traffic control occurs. Cerniglia is using Highway Safety Corporation for their traffic control company and would be open to leaving the traffic control in place and transferring it to the resurfacing contractor via Highway Safety Corporation."
- 2. Project Manual Specs> page 226, additional information required relating to the sentence ending in "within the same limits.", which was added in Addendum No. 1.
- > ADD text "An intergovernmental agreement currently exists between the City of Chicago and the Village of Oak Park for the current scope of work along Austin Blvd. Any fees related to the acquisition of a public way permit from the City of Chicago shall be waived."
- 3. Project Manual Specs> page 226, additional information required relating to the CDOT Permitting contact given in Addendum No. 1.
- ADD text "The contractor can contact the CDOT Permitting Office at any time in order to obtain an approved work license. The fee to obtain the license is \$125.
- ATTACHED 2020 Work License Application PDF so that contractor can fill out when needed.

Previous Next Close Window

Print Results

Project Bid Results

Resurfacing of Various Streets (Quest project #7269063)

Oak Park IL, Village of Owner:

Soliciting agent: Oak Park IL, Village of

Contact: Chris Kim

Phone: 708-358-5726

E-mail: ckim@oak-park.us

Bid Date: 09/03/2020 01:00 PM CDT

Owner Project Number: 20-2

Award Date:

Comments:

Award Status: Pending

Bid Result/Award

Information:

(no information presently available)

Letting Bid Tabulation: view

Phone/E-mail Company/Contact Amount Awarded

815-923-4380 Schroeder Asphalt Services, \$571,344.50

Inc.

Grace Foss

grace@schroederasphalt.com

Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Natalia Colella

6304581762

jeff@brothersasphaltpaving.com

\$706,269.44

Lindahl Brothers Inc. 630-354-7633 \$720,519.65

Scott Faber scottf@lindahlbros.com